Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby 

requested, in pursuance of the provisions of section 188, subdivision 8 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), in addition to those already 
authorized, the proceeds thereof to be applied to the cost and expense of the improve-
ment of the Downing brook drains, Neil estate, District of Chester, Borough of The 
Bronx, City of New York. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 6, 1905.

[...]

($I,5oo) per annum, as of date March 1, 1905, said position to take the place of 
Assistant Director of Pathological Laboratories, which is hereby abolished. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 13, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, June 2o, 1905. 

No. 497. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of eighty-

six thousand dollars ($86,000) to provide means for the acquisition of prop-
erty located at Park avenue, East One Hundred and Eightieth street, 
Webster avenue and East One Hundred and Eighty-first street, in the 
Borough of The Bronx, as a site for a storage yard, under the jurisdiction

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of 
The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding eighty-six thousand dollars 
($86,000), to provide means for the expenses connected with the acquisition of 
property located at Park avenue, East One Hundred and Eightieth street, Webster 
avenue and East One Hundred and Eighty-first street, in the Borough of The Bronx, 
as a site for a storage yard under the jurisdiction of the President of the Borough

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, to an amount not exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), for 
the purpose of providing means for permanently bettering and improving Washington, 
West Washington, Fulton and Jefferson Markets, in the Borough of Manhattan, and 
that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, 
the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, ill 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 13, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, June 2o, 1905. 

No. Soo, 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment at a meeting held Julie 

2, 1905, adopted the following resolution:

[...]

Ditmars avenue to Potter avenue; also POTTER 
AVENUE, from Albert street to Steinway ave-
nue, First Ward, Borough of Queens. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the completion of the contract will be fifty (5o) 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 
The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 

follows: 
7,700 cubic yards of earth excavated. 
2,280 linear feet concrete curb. 

to,800 square feet of cement sidewalk. 
430 square feet of new bluestone bridging. 

Together with all work incidental thereto.

[...]

Pierce avenue to Jackson avenue, First Ward, 
Borough ofueens, TOGETHER WITH ALL 
WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
regulating grading, etc., will be forty-five (45) 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be Five 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($5,500). 
The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 

follows: 
4,500  cubic yards of earth excavated. 
4,I00 linear feet of concrete curb. 

Ig,600 square feet of cement sidewalk, 
I,800 square feet of new bluestone bridging. 
No. 8. FOR REGULATING, GRADING,